

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A. No. 601 of 2018Ramsukh Kashyap **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Alongwith

Cr.A. No. 918 of 2018Madan Mohan Bhargav & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

05/07/2022	Shri Ravindra Sharma and Shri Anurag Singh, Advocates for the respective appellants. Shri Afroz Khan, Panel Lawyer for the State As per request letter dated 21.06.2022 of Sessions Judge, Janjgir-Champa (C.G.), original records of Sessions Case No. 125/2016 is required for conducting trial against co-accused Rakesh Singh Solanki. He also requested in aforesaid request letter that if possible, the aforesaid records may be sent back on or before 26.07.2022 to the Sessions Court. In view of the above, let the aforesaid records i.e. Sessions Case No. 125/2016 be sent to the concerned Sessions Court immediately on or before 26.07.2022 with a direction to send back the said record to this Registry for deciding the present appeals after conclusion of the trial against co-accused Rakesh Singh Solanki. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge